502472130 08/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manjotre Data Limited Liability Company	08/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Ventures Holding 92 LLC	
Street Address:	7251 W Lake Mead Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6686838	
Patent Number:	6943681	
Patent Number:	7250854	
Patent Number:	7796023	
Application Number:	12853140	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4256790580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeanne Suchodolski

> **PATENT REEL: 031085 FRAME: 0009**

502472130

Signature:	/jeanne suchodolski/	
Date:	08/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Manjotre Data ASN to IVH 92#page1.tif source=Manjotre Data ASN to IVH 92#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031085 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Manjotre Data Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Intellectual Ventures Holding 92 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 7251 W Lake Mead Blvd, Ste 300, Las Vegas, NV 89128 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

Patent or Application	1 1	1	,,,
No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
6686838	US	11/10/2000	Systems and methods for the automatic registration of devices
			Rezvani, Babak; Kalin, Edward B.; Chen, Jack I.; Jalili, Reza
6943681	US	9/16/2003	Systems and methods for the automatic registration of devices
			Rezvani, Babak; Kalin, Edward B.; Chen, Jack I.; Jalili, Reza
7250854	US	6/1/2005	Systems and methods for the automatic registration of devices
			Rezvani, Babak; Kalin, Edward B; Chen, Jack L; Jalili, Reza
7796023	US	6/27/2007	Systems and methods for the automatic registration of devices
			Rezvani, Babak; Kalin, Edward B.; Chen, Jack I.; Jalili, Reza
12/853140	US .	8/9/2010	Systems and methods for the automatic registration of devices
			Reza Jalili; Jack I. Chen; Babak Rezvani; Edward B. Kalin

- (b) any reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related solely to the Patents; and

PATENT REEL: 031085 FRAME: 0011

(d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c). including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on August 15. 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

Manjotre Data Limited Liability Company Dardlor:5

Bv:

Name: Dana Morris

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 031085 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 08/26/2013